GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020 427

Dated:-11/3/2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Finance Department's order no. 6/6/2020-AC/JsFina/181-193 dated 31.01.2022 and consequent upon his joining in the Revenue Department, Sh. Gurinder Singh, Controller of Accounts is hereby taken on strength and is allocated the work as under:-

SI. No.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Taken on Strength w.e.f.	Work Allocated
1.		Taken on strength against the vacant post of Controller of Accounts in Revenue HQ w.e.f. 17.02.2022(F/N)	Accounts, Revenue

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020

SDM-VI (HQ)

Dated:- 11 3 2022

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner(HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. Secretary (LAS), Legislative Assembly Secretariat, GNCTD with a request to forward the service book and personal files in respect of Sh. Gurinder Singh, Controller of Accounts to the O/o Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi-54.

Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.

- 6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 7. DDO, Revenue(HQ), 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 8. Officers concerned.
- 9. Guard File.

(R.R. SINGH) SDM-VI(HQ)